#### PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

VOL. CLIV

BRIDGETOWN, BARBADOS, 20TH MAY, 2019

# **Extraordinary**

# **Contents**

Resolution No. 8/2019 that Parliament approves the Order entitled the Proceeds of Crime (Amendment) Order, 2019...........2

Act 2019-18: Charities (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Act 2019-19: Companies (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Act 2019-20: Corporate and Trust Service Providers (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Act 2019-21: Financial Services Commission (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Act 2019-22: Money Laundering and Financing of Terrorism (Prevention and Control) (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Legal Supplement
S.I. 2019 No. 29: Proceeds of Crime (Amendment) Order, 2019.

### **Government Notice**

Resolution No. 8/2019

M.P. 4019/10/1B Vol. I

#### **PARLIAMENT**

RESOLVED that the Order entitled the *Proceeds of Crime (Amendment) Order, 2019* made by the Attorney General under section 65(1) of the Proceeds of Crime Act, Cap. 143 be approved.

RESOLVED that Her Excellency the Governor-General be asked to assent and take the necessary steps to give effect to the Resolution.

APPROVED by the House of Assembly this 9th day of April, 2019.

GLINE CLARKE Deputy Speaker.

APPROVED by the Senate this 15th day of May, 2019.

R. L. CHELTENHAM President.

I assent S. MASON Governor-General 17th May, 2019.